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Date Type of Training Location
Mar 18-19, 2019 Pre-conference & Conference Holiday Inn Executive Center, 

Columbia MO

Apr 2, 9, 16, 23, 30, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Law Enforcement Center, 501 
Faraon, St. Joseph, MO 
(Northwest)

July 15 - 19, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Chillicothe FD, 700 2nd St. 
Chillicothe, MO (Green Hills 
Regional)

Oct 3, 10, 17, 24, 31, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Law Enforcement Center, 501 
Faraon, St. Joseph, MO 
(Northwest)

Contact: Kayce Riggle for the Green Hills Regional CIT Training via email: kayceriggle@hotmail.com    
Contact: Sgt. James Langston for the Northwest CIT Training via email: jlangston@stjoemo.org

Mar 28-29 - Apr 1, 2, 3, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Moberly, MO (North Central)

Sept 9-11, 2019 Youth CIT Kirksville (NEMO)
September 19, 2019 Youth CIT Moberly, MO (North Central)

Oct 7-11, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Kirksville (NEMO)
Contact: Jim Hughes for the NEMO CIT Training via email: jhughes@kirksvillecity.com
Contact: Chief Troy Link for the North Central CIT Training via email: tlink@moberlypd.com

Feb 5, 12, 19, 26 - March 5, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Sedalia PD, 300 W 3rd St. 
Sedalia, MO (West Central)

Apr 29 - May 3, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) KCPD Academy (MACIT)
June 3-7, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) (TRI-CIT)
June 24-28, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Lee's Summit PD (MACIT)
Sept 9-13, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) KCPD Academy (MACIT)
Oct 1, 8, 15, 22, 29, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Warrensburg (JOCOMO)
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Date Type of Training Location
Nov 18-22, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) (TRI-CIT)
Dec 2-6, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) KCPD Academy (MACIT)

Mar 11-13, 2019 Dispatcher Training Blue Springs PD (MACIT)
April 3-5, 2019 Dispatcher Training Blue Springs PD (MACIT)
Apr 15, 16, 17, 2019 Dispatcher Training Carroll County E911, 2 N 

Monroe St. Carrollton, MO 
(Missouri River)

July 1, 8, 15, 22, 29, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Concordia (Missouri River)
July 22-26, 2019 Youth CIT KCPD Academy (MACIT)
Oct 9-11, 2019 Veteran's Training KCPD Academy (MACIT)
Nov 4-6, 2019 Dispatcher Training Mid-America Regional Office 

(MACIT)
November 12, 2019 8 Hour Concepts Lafayette County (JOCOMO)

Contact: Jason Gilbert for the JOCOMO CIT Training via email: jasong@warrensburg-mo.com    
Contact: Chief Robert Turner for the Missouri River CIT via email:  robert.turner@carrolltonpolice.org

Contact: Mark Cherry for West Central MO CIT Training via email: mcherry@sedaliapolice.com 

Jan 14-18, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Jefferson College Law 
Enforcement Academy

Feb 18-22, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) St. Louis County & Municipal 
Police Academy

Mar 4-8, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Propper International (Great 
Rivers)

Mar 11-15, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Franklin County, Washington 
PD

Apr 8-1,2 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Jefferson College Law 
Enforcement Academy, 
Imperial, MO

Apr 15-19, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) St. Louis County & Municipal 
Police Academy

Apr 22-26, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Mineral Area College LE 
Academy, Park Hills, MO 
(Mineral Area)

May 6-10, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) St. Louis Metropolitan Police 
Academy

June 3-7, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) St. Louis County & Municipal 
Police Academy

Contact: Heather Massey for TRI-CIT trainings via email: hmassey@libertymo.gov

Advanced

Region 4 | St. Louis Area
Basic

Contact: Marc Canovi @marc.canovi@kcpd.org or Sally Boone @ sboone@rediscovermh.org for Kansas City  (MACIT) CIT 
Training
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Date Type of Training Location
July 8-12, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) St. Louis Metropolitan Police 

Academy
Aug 5-9, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) O'Fallon PD
Sept 9, 16, 23, 30 & Oct 10, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Mineral Area College LE 

Academy, Park Hills, MO 
Sept 23-27, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) O'Fallon PD
Oct 21-25, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Jefferson College Law 

Enforcement Academy, 
Imperial, MO

Nov 18-22, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) St. Louis Metropolitan Police 
Academy

Dec 16-20, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) St. Louis County & Municipal 
Police Academy

Jan 29, 2019 8 Hour Advanced St. Louis County & Municipal 
Police Academy

Feb 4-6, 2019 24 Hour Youth Jefferson College Law 
Enforcement Academy

April 30, 2019 8 Hour Advanced St. Louis County & Municipal 
Police Academy

May 30-31, 2019 16 Hour Dispatch St. Louis County & Municipal 
Police Academy

June 10-12, 2019 24 Hour Youth St. Charles Community College

June 22-23, 2019 16 Hour Dispatch Jefferson College Law 
Enforcement Academy

June 24-26, 2019 24 Hour Youth St. Louis County & Municipal 
Police Academy

August 6, 2019 8 Hour Advanced St. Louis County & Municipal 
Police Academy

Aug 16-17, 2019 16 Hour Dispatch Eastern Missouri Police 
Academy

Oct 1, 2019 8 Hour Advanced Jefferson College Law 
Enforcement Academy

Oct 16, 2019 8 Hour Advanced Franklin County, Washington 
PD

Oct 28-30, 2019 Veteran's Eastern Missouri Police 
Academy

Nov 6, 2019 8 Hour Advanced Eastern Missouri Police 
Academy

Nov 12, 2019 8 Hour Advanced St. Louis County & Municipal 
Police Academy

Contact: Kyle Dooley for St. Louis Area CIT Training via email: kdooley@namistl.org



Advanced
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Date Type of Training Location
Contact: Paula Golden for Mineral Area CIT Training via email: pgolden@mineralarea.edu 

Jan 8, 15, 22, 29 - Feb 5, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Nevada PD (Four Rivers)
Apr 1, 9, 17, 25,  26, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) First Assembly of God Church, 

1320 S. Springfield Ave., 
Bolivar, MO (Polk)

May 20-24, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Joplin PD (Southwest)
Sept 9 - 13, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Springfield Reginal Police & Fire 

Training Ctr. (Ozarks Area)

Oct 8, 2019 8 Hour Advanced TBD (Bolivar/Polk)
Contact: Det. Cpl. Crystal Rorie for Bolivar/Polk CIT Training via email: crorie@bolivarpolice.org  417.326.5298
Contact: Lt. Steve Bastow for the Four Rivers CIT Training via email:  sbastow@nevadamo.gov
Contact: Cpl. Chris Welsh for the Ozarks Area CIT Training via email:  cwelsh@springfieldmo.gov
Contact: Stephen McCullough for the Southwest CIT Training via email: sdmccullough@freemanhealth.com

Jan 28 - Feb 1, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Columbia College, Rolla, MO 
(South Central)

Mar 8, 2019 8 Hour Advanced Cape Girardeau PD (SEMO)
May 13 - 17, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) SEMO Law Enforcement 

Training Academy (SEMO)
July 19, 26 - Aug 2, 9, 16, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Cape Girardeau PD (SEMO)
Sept 9, 16, 23, 30 & Oct 7, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Mineral Area College LE 

Academy, Park Hills, MO 
(Mineral Area)

Sept 30 - Oct 4, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Black River Coliseum, Poplar 
Bluff (Current River/Three 
Rivers)

October 3, 10, 17, 24, 31, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) OzSBI except 10/10 is in Willard 
Hunter (Mid South)

November 4-8, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Sikeston DPS (Bootheel Area)

November 18-22, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) SEMO Law Enforcement 
Training Academy (SEMO)

December 5, 2019 8 Hour Advanced Cape Girardeau PD (SEMO)
Contact: Danny Ware for Bootheel Area CIT Training via email: dware@mocic.riss.net
Contact: Justin Eudaley for the Current River Area CIT Training via email: chiefdeputy@cartercountymosheriff.org
Contact: Lora Hand for the Mid South Area CIT Training via email:  lora.hand@ozarksmedicalcenter.com
Contact: Abby Bowen for the South Central CIT Training via email: abowen@compasshn.org
Contact: Bobby Bollinger for the Southeast (SEMO) CIT Training via email: bbollinger@semo.edu
Contact: Justin Eudaley for the Three Rivers Area CIT Training via email: chiefdeputy@cartercountymosheriff.org

Region 6 | Southeast

Region 5 | Southwest
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Date Type of Training Location

Feb 4, 5, 6, 2019 Dispatcher Training Boone County Sheriff's Dept. 
Annex 2111, Columbia, MO 
(Mid-Missouri)

Mar 25-27, 2019 24 Hour Youth Jefferson City PD Training 
Facility (Capital Area)

Apr 24 - May 1, 8, 15, 22, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Cooper County FD - Station 1 
(Boonslick)

Apr 29 - May 1, 2019 24 Hour Youth Fulton PD (Callaway County)

Sept 23-27, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Audrain Ambulance Base
440 Kelley Parkway, Mexico, 
MO (East Central)

Oct 3, 10, 17, 24, 31, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) 911 Office, 600 W. Morrison St 
#1, Fayette, MO (Boonslick)

Oct 7-11, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Osage Beach PD (Capital Area)

Dec 9-13, 2019 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Boone County Sheriff's Dept. 
Annex 2111, Columbia, MO 
(Mid-Missouri)

Contact: Courtney Johnson for the Boonslick CIT Training via email: courtney.johnson@burrellcenter.com
Contact: Crystal Kent for the Callaway County CIT Training via email: ckent@fultonpd.org
Contact: Joseph Matherne for the Capital Area CIT Training via email: jmatherne@jeffcitymo.org

Contact: Tracey Cleeton for the Mid-Missouri (MID-MO) CIT Training via email: tcleeton@boonecountymo.org
Contact: Matt Schoo for the East Central CIT Training via email: mschoo@mcmo.us

Region 7 | Central
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